from approximately 10-48% by weight (Federal Institute for Risk Assessment, 2011).   

CPSC (2014b) analyzed 1,125 children’s toys and childcare articles for o-phthalates, as 
part of enforcement of Section 108 of the Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 
2008.  Seven hundred and twenty-five (725) samples were found to have at least one of 
six regulated phthalates (DEHP, DnBP, BzBP, DINP, DIDP, and DnOP) at levels above 
0.1%.  Most of the 725 samples contained DEHP (DF=96%).  DINP and DnBP were 
detected much less frequently (DF=13% and 12%, respectively).